

FLOOR AMENDMENT  
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES  
State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:

CHAIR:

I move to amend SB998  
Page 2 Section 1 Line 8  
Of the printed Bill  
Of the Engrossed Bill

By inserting the word "a" after the word "into" and before the word "competitive", and

By deleting the word "contracts" and inserting in its place the word "contract", and

By inserting the word "a" after the word "with" and before the word "qualified", and

Page 2 Section 1 Line 9 .

By deleting all language beginning with the word "providers" and ending with the word "services" and inserting in its place the following language:

"provider [System Developer]", and

Page 2 Section 1 Line 12 .

By deleting the word "to" and inserting in its place the following language:

"facilitating the interconnection between", and

**AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS**

Adopted: \_\_\_\_\_

Amendment submitted by: Mike Osburn

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_  
Reading Clerk

By deleting all language beginning with the word "who" on line 13 and ending with the word "applicants" on line 14 and inserting in its place the following language:

"and Electronic Title Providers described in Subsection B of this section", and

By inserting the language "Electronic Title" after the word "third-party" and before the word "service", and

By inserting after the word "services" and before the semicolon ";" the following punctuation and language:

". The vendor selected in Subsection A of this section shall not be considered an electronic title service provider and shall not operate or own an electronic title service provider".